
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4521
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2009
BEGUMPET AIRPORT
Rao Shri Nama Nageswara

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Army Cantonment owns any land in the Begumpet Airport at Hyderabad which has been closed;

(b) if so,the details of the land owned by the Airport Authority of India and the Army Cantonment separately;

(c) whether the land that belongs to the Cantonment will be transferred back to the Army Cantonment;

(d) if so, the time by which the land is likely to be transferred; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) Army Cantonment does not own any land at Begumpet Airport.

(b), (c), (d) & (e) Do not arise.
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